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(b) if so, when Government pr0-

pose to lay a copy of the RepOrt CD the Table of the House?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
JoUNISTRY OF COMMERCE {SHRI
MOHD. SHAFI QURESW): (a) No,
·Sir. .

(b) The RePOrt of the Committee t& expected to be signed towards the ead of February, 1968 and submitted to Government shortly thereafter. Printed copies· of the RePort will be Jaid. on the Table of the House ia due courae·

quarten at Sompar BaUwaJ" IMadoa

1365. SHRI S. A. AGADl: Will the IliDister of RAILWAYS be ~ to refer to the reply given to Unatarred Question No. 1962 on the 24th Noy-
ember, 1967 and state:

(a) the details and the resulta of investigation made about the aefec-
tive construction of quarters at Sam-
pur Railway Station in Gadag-Hospet Section, South Central Railway;

(b) the number of quarters found unfit for dwelling and vacated; ami

(c) the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) The detailed investigations have revealed that the quarters were founded in black cotton soil of vicious type of more than 15' deep in the year 19614.
Rail raft foundations ot approved type were provided at 3'-5" below the ground level. Uneven settlement ot the foundation had taken place due to variation in the moisture conleDt of the soil during different seasons of the year. This had caused certain elaelts in the walls.

(b) Nine.

(c) Thorough repairs to thesequar-
ters have since been completed, . and the quarters have been reoccupied by staff.

SpeeiaI Train from BubU to SecUDderabad, for AlI-lDdia

Coqress Sessio.D

1366. SHRI S. A. AGADI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) .whether it is a fact that a special, train was run from Uubl1 to Sec:underabad for the All-India Coq_
.ress Session held in 1968;

(b) if so, the number of bogies 011 each Class attached and the number ot passengers booked for that ~
train from the various tltatlona to Secunderabad destination;

(c) whether any previous .mnounce-
ment about the special traiD appeared in the local papers; and

(d) if so, the number ot days or bours before the depjlrture of the special train ex-Hub1i?

THE MINISTER OJ!' RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) to (d). Information is being lle ~

and a statement wlll be laid on the Table of the House.

Bindustan Maeh1ne Tools Ltd.

1367. SHRI E. K. NAYANAR: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFA-
IRS lbe pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of the Hindustan Machine Tools Ltd. hQ increased or decreased during the years 1966 and 1967;

(b) if so, the details thereof; anel

(c) the reasons for the decrease ia production, if any?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a) and (b). Production in 1965, 1968 anel
1967 was as follows:

1965 Rs. 9.62 Crores
1966 Rs. 11.01 Crores - Increue
1967 Rs. 8098 erores - Decre_

